

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

<b></b>	07.0400	Manalami	4	Nome				
File #:	07-0136	Version:	1	Name:	Measure Y Programs			
Туре:	City Resolutior	ו		Status:	Passed			
File created:	4/4/2007			In control:	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council			
On agenda:	6/19/2007			Final action:	6/19/2007			
Title:	<ul> <li>Subject: Measure Y Programs</li> <li>From: Department of Human Services</li> <li>Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces of Legislation:</li> <li>1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend An Agreement Between The City Of Oakland An Youth Radio For An Additional Amount Of \$75,000 To Provide After School Jobs In Accordance With The Violence Prevention And Public Safety Act Of 2004 For The Period Of July 1, 2007 To June 30, 2008 With A One Year Option To Renew</li> </ul>							
Sponsors:	Human Services Department							
Indexes:	Measure Y							
Code sections:								

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental.pdf, 3. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 4. 80666 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/19/2007	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted as Amended	Pass
6/12/2007	1	*Public Safety Committee	Deferred - DEFUNCT	
4/5/2007	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

## Subject: Measure Y Programs

From: Department of Human Services

**Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces of Legislation:** 

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend An Agreement Between The City Of Oakland An Youth Radio For An Additional Amount Of \$75,000 To Provide After School Jobs In Accordance With The Violence Prevention And Public Safety Act Of 2004 For The Period Of July 1, 2007 To June 30, 2008 With A One Year Option To Renew